Date: 09-07-2015

	Technical & Financial Proposals Evaluation Report			
Supply of ATM Receipt and ATM Journal Printer Rolls				
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Sindh Bank Ltd.		
2	Tender Reference No.	SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/595/2015		
3	Tender Description	Supply of ATM Receipt and ATM Journal Printer Rolls		
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure		
5	Tender Published	SPPRA S. No.24622		
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02		
7	Total Bids Received	02		
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	07/07/2015		
9	Financial Bid Opening Date	07/07/2015		
10	No of Bid Technically Qualified	02		
11	Bid(s) Rejected	0		

S. No.	Name of Company	Cost Offered by Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost (Rs. 6,300,000/-)	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6	
ď	M/s Allied Computer Services	Rs.6,156,620/- Rs.6,156,620/- 1st Lowest Bidder Below with the esting cost		Below with the estimated	Accepted Being the Lowest Bidde		
2	M/s Waco International	Disqualified	Disqualified	Disqualified	Submit Pa	rtial Bid	

 \underline{Note} : M/s. Allied Computer Services is selected for the Supply of ATM Receipt and ATM Journal Printer Rolls to Sindh Bank Limited being the 1^{st} Lowest Bidder.

<u>Members – Procurement Committee</u>

(Anis Iqbal) Head of I. T. Division

(Saeed Jamal Tariq) Chief Financial Officer

(Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager (IDBL) Karachi Signature

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL PHASE)

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT	ADMIN / IT / CONSULTANT / MEDIA
TENDER NAME	Sypty of ATM Recot & ATM Jornal Print. Rally
TYPE OF TENDER	SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE /TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE
DPENING DATE	7-7-2015
DPENING TIME	1200 Hours
ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC)	HEAD OF I.T. Division
	CFO
	Chief Manager, IDBL
	NAME FIRM
	W Oal MI Mi I Cont 7
TTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	Mi sesse
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	m. A. Roof mis usaco Internation
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	M. Belen MI Mired Comporter m. A. Rouf MIS WACO Internation
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	m. A. Rost mis usaco Internation
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	m. A. Rost mis usaco Internation
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	m. A. Rost mis waco Internation
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	m. A. Rost mis waso Internation
	m. A. Roof mis waco Internation
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	m. A. Ray mis usaco Internation of of of of of of of of of
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	M. A. Rouf MIS WACO Internation O Ext Los bus mitted partial toid. Hence displayed in the bid about the financial proposal Note. 7. Members - Procurement Committee Signature
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	O O Ed Las Jus mitted partial toid. Hence disgraffied in the bid about mitt finance proposal Node. 7.
OTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION	Det the bus mitted partial toid. Hence displayed in their designature Head of 1.T

M/3 Allied Computer Services

Eligibility Criteria

S. No.	Requisite	*Evidence required to be attached	Compliance / Proof	
1	Minimum 03 Years in business in the relevant field	Letter of Incorporation / Company Registration Letter / Letter or Declaration of Commencement of Business / NTN. (attached as Annexure "A")	Yes	No
2	Turn Over in last 3 Years should be atleast 20 million	Audit Report / Tax Return (attached as Annexure "B")	Yes	No
3	Registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax	NTN & GST Certificates (attached as Annexure "C")	Yes	No
4	Office in Karachi is mandatory	Complete address along with PTCL landline numbers (attached as Annexure "D")	Yes ·	No
5	The Offered Product in the bid must be currently used by at least one Bank in Pakistan other than Sindh Bank.	Attached Purchase Order with Sample (Attached as Annexure "G")	Yes	No

Note

- Attachment of relevant evidence in each above requisite is mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence
 in any of the requisite, the company will be straight away disqualified
- Attach Affidavit (specimen attached as Annexure "H") on stamp paper from the owner of the company is
 mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence in any of the requisite, straight away disqualified.
- There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself
 abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites regularly.

DISQUALIFICATION:

- 1. The bidder will be considered disqualified during evaluation process if:-
- . On black list of SPPRA or Sindh Bank Ltd or any other authority.
- Issued with 2 warning letters by the Sindh Bank in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performance.
- The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset, if not GST registered.
- In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will be taken as null & void.
- · Offers alternate bid i.e. more than one option are included in the bid.
- Attachment of relevant *evidence in each above requisite (eligibility criteria) is mandatory. In case of non-provision of
 evidence in any of the requisite, the company will be straight away disqualified.
- Subletting of this contract in any form to any other, agency.

· Non-submission of tender fee.

ANSAN All AVP/Operations Div.

Dilshad Husain Khan ASVP/Finance Division M. Saeed Khan SVP/I.T. Division



24-07-2015

Subject:

Certificate

Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 TENDER REF NO. SNDB/ADMIN/TD/595/2015

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 has been complied with detail as follows.

Market Price	Current tender Price
Rs.6,373,000/- (Quotation attached)	Rs.6,156,620/-

M. Rashid Memon

Acting VP/I.T. Division

Signature - Procurement Committee Members

Head of IT

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Manager (IDBL)







Multi Color Pre Printed ATM / POS / Q-Matic / Cash Register/Rolls Pin Mailers, Computer Forms, Ref: 786/92/110/SE/13020701

July 22, 2015

Mr. M. Rashid Memon, Sindh Bank Karachi.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to know of your interest in the printing and manufacturing of ATM Thermal Rolls and are quoting our most competitive prices for your perusal.

S. No	Products and Description	Prices
(1)	ISO 9001-2000 Certified Quality Plain Paper ATM Journal Printer Thermal Paper Rolls With Dust Free Particles For NCR New ATM Machine Size: 79mm x 18mm x 79mm Dia Approximately: 220 Feets (With Moister and Dust Free Packing)	@Rs. 142.00 x 7270=1,032,340
(2)	ISO 9001-2000 Certified Quality ATM Receipt Thermal Paper Rolls With Dust Free Particles ForNCR New ATM Machine Size: 80mm x 18mm x 152mm Dia (With Moister and Dust Free Packing) Size: 80mm x 18mm x 152mm Dia Approximately: 1020 Feets (With Moister and Dust Free Packing)	@Rs. 790.00 x 3 &20 = 3,017,800/5
(3)	ISO 9001-2000 Certified Quality Plain Paper ATM Journal Printer Thermal Paper Rolls With Dust Free Particles For Wincore New ATM Machine Size: 76mm x 18mm x 72 Dia	@Rs. 142.00 × 4230=600,660/2
	Approximately : 180 Feets (With Moister and Dust Free Packing)	*



SHANOO ENTERPRISES





Multi Color Pre Printed ATM / POS / Q-Matic / Cash Register/Rolls Pin Mailers, Computer Forms, Boarding Pass, Barcode Lables, Barcode Forms & Complete Range of Computer Accessories

(4)

ISO 9001-2000 Certified Quality
ATM Receipt Thermal Paper Rolls
With Dust Free Particles
For Wincore New ATM Machine
Size: 80mm x 18mm x 152mm Dia
(With Moister and Dust Free Packing)

Size: 80mm x 18mm x 152mm Dia

Approximately: 1020 Feets
(With Moister and Dust Free Packing)

@Rs. 790.00 x 2100= 1,722,200

Total = 6,373,000/=

Other Terms and Conditions:

- Price Validity Upto 10 days from the date of quotation subject to no change in the foreign currency
- These above charges are not inclusive 17% GST
- These Above Prices are inclusive of Freight to all Branches By Air

Hoping to get a chance to serve your esteemed organization

Very truly yours,

Sajjad Hussain

SIGNATUR	E MEMBERS PC-IT
Head - Fin Div	A O
Head - IT Div	1. C. Jung
Member-IDBL.=	

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

PRICE SCHEDU

(Applicable for the year 2

Name of Bidder

S.NO	Item	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	ATM Receipt Plain Censor Thermal Paper Rolls (NCR ATM Machines)	Rs. 750/.	3,820	28,65,000
2	ATM Journal Printer Thermal Paper Rolls (NCR ATM Machines)	R. 151/.	7,270	10,97,770
3	ATM Receipt Plain Censor Thermal Paper Rolls (Wincor ATM Machines)	R. 725/.	2,180	15,80,500
٠ 4	ATM Journal Printer Thermal Paper Rolls (Wincor ATM Machines)	Rs. 1451	4,230	6,13,350
	*Grand Total Amount	/		51 56 Ada

This Grand total amount will be taken as lowest submitted price offered by the vendor.

Note

- The company will be considered disqualified from the very outset, if not GST registered. 1
- The cost must include all taxes, installation & delivery charges upto Sindh Bank Ltd Head Office & branches countrywide
- The cost must include stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989) duly stamped on the contract agreement, 3. installation, commissioning, transportation and labour charges.
- No advance payment for the supply of equipment will be made, bills are only be processed for necessary payment on receipt of certificate of delivery/satisfaction from the concerned officer.
- Calculation of bid security. 5% of the *Total Amount will be submitted with the tender document as bid security in shape of Pay Order /Bank Guarantee in favour of Sindh Bank Ltd.
- In case it is reviled at any stage after installation of the equipment that the asked specification of the tender have not been met, the amount of the total installation of that specific equipment will be fined to the vendor with appropriate action as deemed necessary by the procurement committee
- The successful bidder will be the one whose total sum of cost is the lowest. As it is package tender, so no partial lowest cost will be considered for award of any work.
- Qualified company will also be bound to sign a bond/undertaking that in case of any observation arising in respect of quality of the equipment within the warranty period, the company will be liable to address it at his own cost, non-compliance of the same will result into initiation of a case against the company for non-commitment.
- All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure G are part of this tender document.
- The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement/performance security after due signature is not submitted with Admin Office after 5 days of completion of bid evaluation report hoisting period (7 days) on SPPRA
- The tender will stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender in not met in strictly as per the requisite of the 11 tender document.
- In case the financial bids are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has the highest turnover of the two 12

Pre Bid Meeting: Within one week (For Any Clarification)

Note. There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd. & SPPRA websile regularly.

Signature & Stamp of Bidder

15